
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:111
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
COACH INDICATORS AT RAILWAY STATIONS
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations in the country where digital coach indicator system has been installed as on date, Zone-wise; and

(b) the details of the stations identified for future installations in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY )

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 111 BY SHRI GHANSHYAM
ANURAGI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 22.11.2012 REGARDING COACH INDICATORS AT RAILWAY STATIONS.

(a) The number of railway stations provided with coach indicator system in the country is 549. Zone-wise position is as under:


Central Eastern East East Northern North Northeast Western
Railway Railway Central Coast Railway Eastern Frontier Railway
  Railway Railway   Railway Railway

49 18 24 18 45  08 30  57

North North Southern South South South South West
Central Western Railway Eastern East Central Western Central
Railway Railway   Railway Central Railway Railway Railway
     Railway

16 36 63  15 16 93 34 27


(b) As per policy Coach Indication Boards are 'desirable' passenger amenities to be provided on A1 category stations on Indian Railways. All the A1 stations have been provided with this system. Further, as per local condition, requirement and demand, this system is provided by Railways on other stations as well.
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